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42. Internationaler Hallenjugendtag
Zürich, 20. - 21.1.2024

Wettkampf 15 Mädchen, 400m Lagen 11 - 15 Jahre
20.01.2024 - 17:57 Rangliste
Punkte: FINA 2023

Rang Jg. Zeit Pkt.

J1 (2009-2010)

1. ARGANESE, Martina 10 Limmat Sharks 5:24.05 555
50m: 32.93 32.93 150m: 1:53.56 44.03 250m: 3:23.16 47.72 350m: 4:48.22 37.61

100m: 1:09.53 36.60 200m: 2:35.44 41.88 300m: 4:10.61 47.45 400m: 5:24.05 35.83

2. BERIE, Florence 10 SC Schaffhausen 5:31.17 520
50m: 33.74 33.74 150m: 1:56.96 44.16 250m: 3:27.53 47.73 350m: 4:54.07 38.01

100m: 1:12.80 39.06 200m: 2:39.80 42.84 300m: 4:16.06 48.53 400m: 5:31.17 37.10

3. WOHLGENSINGER, Florina 10 Rhy Swimming 5:45.26 459
50m: 37.68 37.68 150m: 2:11.38 46.24 250m: 3:42.32 47.94 350m: 5:09.51 38.70

100m: 1:25.14 47.46 200m: 2:54.38 43.00 300m: 4:30.81 48.49 400m: 5:45.26 35.75

4. KOBLER, Liena 10 SV Baar 5:46.10 455
50m: 36.10 36.10 150m: 2:07.22 45.83 250m: 3:37.50 45.11 350m: 5:05.92 41.76

100m: 1:21.39 45.29 200m: 2:52.39 45.17 300m: 4:24.16 46.66 400m: 5:46.10 40.18

5. SPIESS, Anina 10 SC Uster 5:57.99 411
50m: 36.88 36.88 150m: 2:09.40 47.61 250m: 3:45.30 48.80 350m: 5:17.51 41.86

100m: 1:21.79 44.91 200m: 2:56.50 47.10 300m: 4:35.65 50.35 400m: 5:57.99 40.48

6. WHEELER, Ruby 10 SV Baar 6:02.07 398
50m: 41.81 41.81 150m: 2:17.78 44.38 250m: 3:52.11 49.58 350m: 5:22.88 39.78

100m: 1:33.40 51.59 200m: 3:02.53 44.75 300m: 4:43.10 50.99 400m: 6:02.07 39.19

7. PALMA, Giulianita 09 Limmat Sharks 6:03.91 392
50m: 37.40 37.40 150m: 2:11.21 48.14 250m: 3:48.23 50.14 350m: 5:21.92 44.07

100m: 1:23.07 45.67 200m: 2:58.09 46.88 300m: 4:37.85 49.62 400m: 6:03.91 41.99

8. SCHWAB, Aline Charlotte 10 SK Bern 6:11.61 368
50m: 42.49 42.49 150m: 2:23.55 48.92 250m: 3:58.40 47.32 350m: 5:30.47 43.67

100m: 1:34.63 52.14 200m: 3:11.08 47.53 300m: 4:46.80 48.40 400m: 6:11.61 41.14

J2 (2011-2012)

1. SÖLLNER, Lilly 11 SV St.Gallen-Wittenbach 5:34.09 506
50m: 34.33 34.33 150m: 1:57.58 44.22 250m: 3:29.45 49.86 350m: 4:57.25 38.16

100m: 1:13.36 39.03 200m: 2:39.59 42.01 300m: 4:19.09 49.64 400m: 5:34.09 36.84

2. HAUTLE, Elina 11 Rhy Swimming 5:59.00 408
50m: 39.11 39.11 150m: 2:13.51 46.31 250m: 3:49.53 50.23 350m: 5:20.50 41.44

100m: 1:27.20 48.09 200m: 2:59.30 45.79 300m: 4:39.06 49.53 400m: 5:59.00 38.50

3. BÄRLOCHER, Giulia 11 SK Bern 6:00.29 404
50m: 39.92 39.92 150m: 2:13.84 47.66 250m: 3:51.87 51.77 350m: 5:22.78 39.60

100m: 1:26.18 46.26 200m: 3:00.10 46.26 300m: 4:43.18 51.31 400m: 6:00.29 37.51

4. ZURBRIGGEN, Ava 11 SK Bern 6:02.27 397
50m: 38.67 38.67 150m: 2:14.38 48.28 250m: 3:51.64 50.61 350m: 5:22.70 39.37

100m: 1:26.10 47.43 200m: 3:01.03 46.65 300m: 4:43.33 51.69 400m: 6:02.27 39.57

5. ALLEGRINI, Gianna 12 SV St.Gallen-Wittenbach 6:07.61 380
50m: 40.37 40.37 150m: 2:16.47 47.21 250m: 3:56.42 54.17 350m: 5:29.13 41.46

100m: 1:29.26 48.89 200m: 3:02.25 45.78 300m: 4:47.67 51.25 400m: 6:07.61 38.48

6. BONKE, Elisabeth 12 SV St.Gallen-Wittenbach 6:09.07 375
50m: 37.87 37.87 150m: 2:13.84 48.90 250m: 3:53.83 51.40 350m: 5:28.98 42.25

100m: 1:24.94 47.07 200m: 3:02.43 48.59 300m: 4:46.73 52.90 400m: 6:09.07 40.09
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Wettkampf 15, Mädchen, 400m Lagen, J2 (2011-2012)

Rang Jg. Zeit Pkt.

7. SCHNELLMANN, Aline 11 SV St.Gallen-Wittenbach 6:13.83 361
50m: 40.83 40.83 150m: 2:17.38 47.77 250m: 3:56.97 49.44 350m: 5:31.86 42.31

100m: 1:29.61 48.78 200m: 3:07.53 50.15 300m: 4:49.55 52.58 400m: 6:13.83 41.97

8. ORTEGA, Emma 11 SC Thalwil 6:17.41 351
50m: 40.18 40.18 150m: 2:22.05 48.77 250m: 4:04.57 53.00 350m: 5:39.02 42.39

100m: 1:33.28 53.10 200m: 3:11.57 49.52 300m: 4:56.63 52.06 400m: 6:17.41 38.39

9. HASHORVA, Nathanaella 11 SK Bern 6:18.11 349
50m: 40.64 40.64 150m: 2:17.58 48.47 250m: 3:58.98 53.24 350m: 5:35.98 44.09

100m: 1:29.11 48.47 200m: 3:05.74 48.16 300m: 4:51.89 52.91 400m: 6:18.11 42.13

10. SPEERLI, Amélie 11 SC Uster 6:18.43 348
50m: 37.86 37.86 150m: 2:14.15 49.89 250m: 3:53.36 50.46 350m: 5:32.65 46.31

100m: 1:24.26 46.40 200m: 3:02.90 48.75 300m: 4:46.34 52.98 400m: 6:18.43 45.78

11. BACHMANN, Giolina 11 SC Thalwil 6:19.71 345
50m: 39.15 39.15 150m: 2:20.01 50.05 250m: 4:03.92 52.54 350m: 5:40.67 42.09

100m: 1:29.96 50.81 200m: 3:11.38 51.37 300m: 4:58.58 54.66 400m: 6:19.71 39.04

12. SCHWARZ, Carolina 12 Limmat Sharks 6:22.44 337
50m: 41.41 41.41 150m: 2:22.82 51.59 250m: 4:05.80 53.39 350m: 5:43.84 44.46

100m: 1:31.23 49.82 200m: 3:12.41 49.59 300m: 4:59.38 53.58 400m: 6:22.44 38.60

13. MÜLLER, Mia 12 SV St.Gallen-Wittenbach 6:31.97 313
50m: 40.85 40.85 150m: 2:22.75 48.49 250m: 4:09.30 57.94 350m: 5:49.29 43.44

100m: 1:34.26 53.41 200m: 3:11.36 48.61 300m: 5:05.85 56.55 400m: 6:31.97 42.68

14. GÜLEC, Aylin 11 SC Herisau 6:33.77 309
50m: 46.37 46.37 150m: 2:32.39 50.01 250m: 4:17.42 57.42 350m: 5:55.79 41.66

100m: 1:42.38 56.01 200m: 3:20.00 47.61 300m: 5:14.13 56.71 400m: 6:33.77 37.98

15. BICHSEL, Mia 11 SK Bern 6:42.75 289
50m: 43.47 43.47 150m: 2:27.67 50.56 250m: 4:17.31 1:00.40 350m: 6:00.49 45.66

100m: 1:37.11 53.64 200m: 3:16.91 49.24 300m: 5:14.83 57.52 400m: 6:42.75 42.26

J3 (2013)

1. WÜST, Aurelia 13 Limmat Sharks 6:09.49 374
50m: 40.09 40.09 150m: 2:18.71 50.18 250m: 3:55.50 48.03 350m: 5:28.36 41.38

100m: 1:28.53 48.44 200m: 3:07.47 48.76 300m: 4:46.98 51.48 400m: 6:09.49 41.13


